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Carson High School
Results

Event 1  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 11 - 10
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ADowney1 1:04.07

1) Montes, Layla 14 2) Abuhadba, Layla 14
3) Perez, Paola 14 4) Erazo, Camila 14

Event 2  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Division 11 - 10
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ACarson Elite1 56.79

1) Johnson, Isaiah 14 2) Alvarez, Angel 14
3) Udeochu, Jerry 14 4) Evins, Malcome 13

Event 3  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 12
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AInglewood--- DNS

1) Belisle, Aria 13 2) Johnson, Kennedi 13
3) Roth, Riaan 13 4) Weatherspoon, Tahliyah 13

Event 4  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Division 12
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AInglewood--- DNS

1) McGee Jr, Davion 13 2) Vernon, Christopher 13
3) Harris, Robert 13 4) Tobias, Isaiah 13

Event 5  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 13
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ADowney1 57.70

1) Ayala, Ixchel 12 2) Macias, Kaitey 12
3) Garcia, Kaylee 12 4) Amador, Sophia 12

AInglewood--- DNS
1) Guillory, Zoe 12 2) Harris, Zoe 12
3) Williams, Jayani 12 4) Jones, Autumn 12

AMagee Academy--- DNS
1) Izquierdo, Gabriella 12

Event 6  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Division 13
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ADowney1 1:01.17

1) Duenas, Gerardo 12 2) Mungia, Santiago 12
3) Abuhadba, Noureddine 12 4) Aihara, Cade 12

ACarson Elite2 1:05.36
1) Evins, Marcus 12 2) Evins, Lucas 12
3) Rendon, Rolland 12 4) Lambert, Jordan 12

Event 7  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 14
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AMagee Academy1 1:03.27

1) Calderon, Robyn 11 2) Potter, Elena 10
3) Basurto, Miah 11 4) Martinez, Peyton 11

BMagee Academy2 1:08.73
1) Garcia, Anabella 11 2) Garcia, Erika 11
3) Lopez, Scarlett 10 4) Marquez, Zoey 11

CMagee Academy3 1:14.26
1) Devault, Aaliyah 11 2) Garcia, Sarah 11
3) Rayo, Olivia 11 4) Mexicano, Isabella 11

ACarson Elite4 1:16.81
1) Garcia, Audrey 11 2) Johnson, Eleanor 11
3) Rubio, Aubrey 11 4) Tornero, Leilani 11

Event 8  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Division 14
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AMagee Academy1 1:12.91

1) Murillo, James 10 2) Cebrian, Diogo 10
3) Torres, Sebastian 11 4) Gonzalez, Jay 10

AInglewood--- SCR
1) Wilson, Daniel 11 2) Blades, Dylan 11
3) Dantzler, Arren 11 4) Anderson, Ashton 11

ACarson Elite--- SCR
1) Dantus, August 11 2) Udeochu, Joseph 11

Event 9  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 15
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ACarson Elite1 1:06.05

1) Simpson, Allison 10 2) Simpson, Ann-Marie 10
3) Levingston, Journey 10 4) Carey, Kaci 10

AMagee Academy2 1:11.94
1) Izquierdo, Giovanna 9 2) Chavez, Lauren 10
3) Sanchez, Adanelly 10 4) Calderon, Riley 10

BMagee Academy3 1:15.98
1) Murillo, Samarah 10 2) Alvarez, Mia 10
3) Romero, Isabella 10 4) Flores, Violet 10

Event 10  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Division 15
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ACarson Elite1 1:06.82

1) Udeochu, Jacob 10 2) Smith, Dominic 10
3) McCoy, Cayden 9 4) Newsom, Kyrie 10

BCarson Elite2 1:08.27
1) Rendon, Rico 10 2) McCullough, Amir 10
3) Roman, Victor 10 4) Roosevelt, Joseph 10

AInglewood3 1:12.06
1) Gordon, Nathaniel 10 2) Harris, Austin 10
3) Loatman, Kaleb 10 4) Brown, Solomon 10

Event 11  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 16
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AInglewood1 1:12.39

1) Coppage, Paytin 9 2) Robinson, Ellyott 9
3) Hobbs, Violeta 9 4) Spencer, Londyn 9
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Finals ...   (Event 11  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 16)
 RelayTeam Finals

ACarson Elite2 1:29.42
1) Kadari, Kemi 9 2) Kadari, Tomi 9
3) Dantus, Zipporah 9 4) Lopez, Amanda 9

Event 12  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Division 16
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AInglewood1 1:07.14

1) Mitchell, A'Saun 9 2) Harris, Brandon 9
3) McDonald, Bryson 9 4) Dabney, Noah 9

AMagee Academy2 1:14.79
1) Rojas, Andree 9 2) Lopez, Noel 8
3) Perez, Hector 9 4) Velasco, Liam 9

BInglewood--- DNS
1) Travis, Tony 9 2) Grimes, Logan 9
3) Dees, Malakai 9 4) Fletcher III, Sandy 9

Event 13  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 17
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AMagee Academy1 1:31.81

1) Vargas, Mia 7 2) Scott, Faith 8
3) Jacquez, Alyssa 8 4) Rayo, Camila 9

Event 14  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Division 17
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
BInglewood1 1:12.97

1) Fuentes, Jamel 8 2) Williams, Zyaire 8
3) Johnson, Kai 8 4) Holliman, Tyrell 8

AInglewood2 1:13.10
1) Lang, Kyng 8 2) Hayes, Austin 8
3) Brown, Corde 8 4) Key III, Gregory 8

ADowney3 1:17.96
1) Roque, James 8 2) Cardona, Asaya 8
3) Leach, William 8 4) Santana, Ace 8

AMagee Academy4 1:27.02
1) Devault, Isaiah 7 2) Huerta, Andre 8
3) Massenburg, Prince 7 4) Fernandez, Arjay 8

Event 15  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 18
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AInglewood1 1:21.13

1) Baskin, Kaleesi 7 2) Jordan, Everly 7
3) Travis, Sammi 7 4) Uhalt, Emilie 7

BInglewood2 1:40.93
1) Harris, Journee 7 2) Johnson, Kai 7
3) Johnson, Khloe 7 4) Uka, Kesandu 7

ACarson Elite--- DNS
1) Benoy, Camila 7 2) Udeocho, Jenna 7
3) Brumfield, Reese 7 4) Witt, Jordin 7

Event 16  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Division 18
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
BInglewood1 1:12.02

1) Carpenter, Chase 7 2) Armstrong, Isaiah 7
3) Harris, Alajuwon 7 4) Carpenter, League 7

AInglewood--- DNS
1) Mister, Brandon 7 2) Blount, Christian 7
3) Allen, Aimer 7 4) Key, Greyson 7

CInglewood--- DNS
1) Howard, Paxton 7 2) Sobral-Carter, Jungle 7
3) Sobral-Carter, Surf 7 4) Williams, Zayne 7

ACarson Elite--- DNS
1) Dyson, Max 7 2) Matthews, Jacob 7
3) Baker, Austin 7 4) Graves, Dyson 7

AMagee Academy--- DNS
1) Mexicano, Gabriel 7

Event 17  Girls 1600 Meter Run Division 11 - 10
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 14Orepeza, Sophia1 6:43.05

Event 18  Boys 1600 Meter Run Division 11 - 10
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 14Ochoa, Xavier1 5:25.04
Downey 14Bustamante, Benjamin2 5:25.06
Downey 14Umanzar, Isaiah--- DNS

Event 19  Girls 1600 Meter Run Division 12
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 13Wong, Amirah1 10:28.14

Event 21  Girls 800 Meter Run Division 13
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 12Garcia, Kaylee1 2:43.66
Downey 12Macias, Kaitey1 2:43.66
Downey 12Amador, Sophia3 2:43.67
Lynwood 12Rodrgiuez, Mia4 3:01.99
Lynwood 12Morales, Hailey--- DNS
Downey 12Waldron, Olivia--- DNS

Event 22  Boys 800 Meter Run Division 13
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 12Din, Charlie1 2:32.36
Downey 12Aihara, Cade2 2:34.84
Downey 12Abuhadba, Noureddine3 2:34.98
Downey 12Duenas, Gerardo4 2:37.61
Carson 12Evins, Lucas5 2:40.72
Downey 12Mungia, Santiago6 2:44.08
Lynwood 12Beltran, Jack7 3:19.64
Lynwood 12Ruelas, Arturo8 3:27.30
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Finals ...   (Event 22  Boys 800 Meter Run Division 13)
Age   TeamName Finals

Carson 12Rendon, Rolland--- DNS
Lynwood 12Fuentes, Jose--- DNS

Event 23  Girls 800 Meter Run Division 14
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Magee Academy 11Martinez, Peyton1 2:50.64
Magee Academy 11Calderon, Robyn2 2:52.54
Downey 11Huerta, Camila3 2:55.64
Downey 11Jimenez, Jessica4 3:11.96
Lynwood 11Cannon, Jayme--- DNS

Event 24  Boys 800 Meter Run Division 14
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 11Guzman, Myles1 2:47.37
Downey 11Santana, Frankie2 3:04.13
Lynwood 11Serrano, Freddie--- DNS
Lynwood 11Andrade, Abraham--- DNS

Event 25  Girls 800 Meter Run Division 15
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Magee Academy 10Potter, Elena1 2:52.17
Lynwood 10Rodriguez, Abigail2 3:03.69
Magee Academy 10Calderon, Riley3 3:18.27
Lynwood 10Olivares, Melina4 3:18.31
Magee Academy 10Sanchez, Adanelly5 3:35.97
Lynwood 10Herrera, Caroline6 3:57.34

Event 26  Boys 800 Meter Run Division 15
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Magee Academy 10Cebrian, Diogo1 2:56.67
Magee Academy 10Gonzalez, Jay2 2:57.69
Carson  8Garcia, Fernando3 2:57.70
Lynwood 10Limon, Aiden4 4:20.50
Lynwood 10Mendoza, Omar--- DNS
Lynwood 10Cuellar, Ethan--- DNS

Event 27  Girls 50 Meter Dash Division 16
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Lynwood  9Davis, Dominque1 9.29q
Lynwood  9Arellano, Kaylynn2 9.34q
Lynwood  9Herron, Scarlet3 9.40q
Lynwood  9Perez, Aliana4 9.50q
Lynwood  9Corteslucero, Ruby5 9.54q
Magee Academy  9Izquierdo, Giovanna5 9.54q
Lynwood  9Organista, Aurora7 9.56q
Carson  9Neal, Leyah8 9.87q
Inglewood  9Hobbs, Violeta9 9.97
Carson  9Kadari, Kemi10 10.69
Carson  9Kadari, Tomi11 10.77
Inglewood  9Fuentes, Jael12 11.02

Lynwood  9Ortega, Rosewest13 11.24
Carson  9Dantus, Zipporah14 11.91
Magee Academy  9Rayo, Camila--- DNS
Carson  9Lopez, Amanda--- DNS
Cerritos  9Rola, Liv--- DNS

Event 27  Girls 50 Meter Dash Division 16
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood  9Davis, Dominque1 8.97
Lynwood  9Arellano, Kaylynn2 9.04
Lynwood  9Organista, Aurora3 9.37
Lynwood  9Herron, Scarlet4 9.40
Lynwood  9Corteslucero, Ruby5 9.41
Magee Academy  9Izquierdo, Giovanna6 9.43
Carson  9Neal, Leyah7 9.44
Lynwood  9Perez, Aliana8 9.48

Event 28  Boys 50 Meter Dash Division 16
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Inglewood  9Travis, Tony1 8.98q
Lynwood  9Moore, Aydin2 9.06q
Inglewood  9Harris, Brandon3 9.08q
Inglewood  9Grimes, Logan4 9.09q
Inglewood  9Dees, Malakai5 9.14q
Lynwood  9Ramos, Angel6 9.29q
Inglewood  9Dabney, Noah7 9.42q
Magee Academy  9Rojas, Andree8 9.82q
Lynwood  9Morales, Jayden9 9.85
Lynwood  9Organista, Lorenzo10 10.05
Cerritos  9Huynh, Tobias11 10.08
Lynwood  9Arriaga, Emiliano12 10.46
Magee Academy  9Perez, Hector13 11.36
Inglewood  9Hyde, Kaiyan--- DNS
Inglewood  9Johnson, Nolan--- DNS
Lynwood  9Quintanilla, Xavier--- DNS
Inglewood  9Mitchell, A'Saun--- DNS
Carson  9Bell, Austin--- DNS
Carson  9McCoy, Cayden--- DNS
Magee Academy  9Velasco, Liam--- DNS
Lynwood  9Cummings, Carl--- DNS
Inglewood  9Foster, Zion--- DNS

Event 28  Boys 50 Meter Dash Division 16
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  9Travis, Tony1 8.87
Inglewood  9Harris, Brandon2 8.88
Inglewood  9Dees, Malakai3 8.91
Lynwood  9Moore, Aydin4 8.97
Lynwood  9Ramos, Angel5 9.12
Inglewood  9Dabney, Noah6 9.38
Magee Academy  9Rojas, Andree7 9.54
Inglewood  9Grimes, Logan8 9.65
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Event 29  Girls 50 Meter Dash Division 17
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Lynwood  8Brooks, Samantha1 9.48q
Lynwood  8Rodriguez, Isabel2 9.97q
Lynwood  8Nguyen, Irene3 10.14q
Magee Academy  8Scott, Faith4 10.29q
Carson  8Alvarez, Aleksa5 10.68q
Lynwood  8Ruiz, Biana6 10.83q
Downey  8Saucedo, Nadia7 10.98q
Magee Academy  8Jacquez, Alyssa8 11.37q
Inglewood  8Richardson, Soraya--- DNS
Lynwood  8Hernandez, Aleyssa--- DNS
Lynwood  8Ochoa, Camila--- DNS
Carson  8Williams, Angela Maria--- DNS

Event 29  Girls 50 Meter Dash Division 17
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood  8Brooks, Samantha1 9.52
Lynwood  8Nguyen, Irene2 9.98
Lynwood  8Rodriguez, Isabel3 10.29
Magee Academy  8Scott, Faith4 10.46
Lynwood  8Ruiz, Biana5 10.86
Carson  8Alvarez, Aleksa6 10.88
Downey  8Saucedo, Nadia7 10.91
Magee Academy  8Jacquez, Alyssa--- DNS

Event 30  Boys 50 Meter Dash Division 17
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Inglewood  8Gorham, Preston1 8.90q
Lynwood  8Diaz, Ernan2 9.12q
Lynwood  8Rodriguez, Jair3 9.23q
Lynwood  8Gudino, Alvaro4 9.65q
Inglewood  8Brown, Corde5 9.66q
Magee Academy  8Lopez, Noel6 9.73q
Inglewood  8Williams, Wyatt7 9.78q
Lynwood  8Corona, Mateo8 10.06q
Lynwood  8Arceo Mejia, Hector9 10.23
Magee Academy  8Fernandez, Arjay10 10.31
Lynwood  8Zavala, Javier11 10.52
Inglewood  8Fuentes, Jamel12 10.65
Lynwood  8Castaneda, Dominic13 10.82
Lynwood  8Aguilar, Dominic14 11.31
Magee Academy  8Huerta, Andre15 13.18
Cerritos  8Joshi, Dylan--- DNS
Lynwood  8Zelaya, Aaron--- DNS
Lynwood  8Gonzalez, Kevin--- DNS
Lynwood  8Martinez, Ivan--- DNS
Lynwood  8Camacho, Matteo--- DNS

Event 30  Boys 50 Meter Dash Division 17
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  8Gorham, Preston1 8.58
Lynwood  8Diaz, Ernan2 8.91
Lynwood  8Rodriguez, Jair3 9.28
Magee Academy  8Lopez, Noel4 9.56
Inglewood  8Williams, Wyatt5 9.59
Lynwood  8Gudino, Alvaro6 9.78
Inglewood  8Brown, Corde7 9.91
Lynwood  8Corona, Mateo8 9.92

Event 31  Girls 50 Meter Dash Division 18
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Inglewood  7Harris, Journee1 9.12q
Inglewood  7Uka, Kesandu2 9.29q
Inglewood  7Holliman, Ty'lynn3 9.39q
Carson  7Benoy, Camila4 9.72q
Lynwood  7Richmond, Robyn5 9.82q
Magee Academy  7Vargas, Mia6 9.94q
Inglewood  7Hobbs, Layla7 10.20q
Lynwood  7Beltran, Zylah8 10.59q
Inglewood  7Uhalt, Emilie9 10.60
Lynwood  7Camposeco, Katherin10 10.74
Inglewood  7Baskin, Kaleesi11 11.04
Lynwood  7Zambada, Alexa12 11.09
Lynwood  7Beltran, Genesis13 11.11
Carson  7Witt, Jordin14 11.20
Lynwood  7Rodriguez, Roselynn15 11.62
Inglewood  7Travis, Sammi16 14.41
Inglewood  7Cockrell, Arayah17 15.14
Carson  7Brumfield, Reese--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac  7Smith, Rayleigh--- DNS
Inglewood  7Bell, Jordan--- DNS
Inglewood  7Jordan, Everly--- DNS
Lynwood  7Campos, Evianna--- DNS
Inglewood  7Cordon, Luna--- DNS

Event 31  Girls 50 Meter Dash Division 18
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  7Holliman, Ty'lynn1 9.14
Inglewood  7Harris, Journee2 9.36
Inglewood  7Uka, Kesandu3 9.51
Inglewood  7Hobbs, Layla4 10.00
Carson  7Benoy, Camila5 10.21
Magee Academy  7Vargas, Mia6 10.24
Lynwood  7Richmond, Robyn7 10.38
Lynwood  7Beltran, Zylah8 10.65

Event 32  Boys 50 Meter Dash Division 18
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Lynwood  7Vargas, Damian1 9.37q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 32  Boys 50 Meter Dash Division 18)
Age   TeamName Prelims

Inglewood  7Carpenter, Chase2 9.52q
Carson  7Matthews, Jacob3 9.69q
Lynwood  7Chavarria, Alejandro4 9.84q
Lynwood  7Dixon, Derick5 9.95q
Lynwood  7Mendez, Oscar6 10.00q
Inglewood  7Armstrong, Isaiah7 10.06q
Lynwood  7Andrade, Aaron8 10.07q
Inglewood  7Key, Greyson9 10.13
Inglewood  7Johnson, Jacob10 10.29
Magee Academy  7Massenburg, Prince11 10.37
Magee Academy  7Devault, Isaiah12 10.43
Los Angeles Trac  7Morgan, Calvin13 10.51
Lynwood  7Urquidez, Nicolaz14 10.64
Inglewood  7Loatman, Kobe15 10.69
Inglewood  7Carpenter, League16 10.73
Lynwood  7Gomez, Giovanni16 10.73
Inglewood  7Harris, Alajuwon18 10.86
Inglewood  7Williams, Ram19 10.97
Inglewood  7Travis, Tom20 11.02
Carson  7Rodriguez, Adrian21 11.18
Magee Academy  7Mexicano, Gabriel22 11.21
Inglewood  7West, Chozen23 11.95
Inglewood  7Sobral-Carter, Jungle24 12.24
Inglewood  7Cockrell, Apir25 16.05
Inglewood  7Sobral-Carter, Surf--- DNS
Lynwood  7Lafarga, Jorge--- DNS
Carson  7Graves, Dyson--- DNS
Lynwood  7Villareal, Francisco--- DNS
Carson  7Dyson, Max--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac  7Bell III, Henry--- DNS
Inglewood  7Lowery, Kawaii--- DNS
Inglewood  7May II, John--- DNS
Lynwood  7Melendez, Johan--- DNS

Event 32  Boys 50 Meter Dash Division 18
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  7Carpenter, Chase1 8.78
Lynwood  7Vargas, Damian2 9.31
Carson  7Matthews, Jacob3 9.36
Inglewood  7Armstrong, Isaiah4 9.58
Lynwood  7Chavarria, Alejandro5 9.61
Lynwood  7Dixon, Derick6 9.62
Lynwood  7Mendez, Oscar7 9.84
Lynwood  7Andrade, Aaron8 10.32

Event 33  Girls 400 Meter Run Division 11 - 10
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 14Abuhadba, Layla1 1:11.11
Inglewood 14Ware, Alecia2 1:13.70
Downey 14Orepeza, Sophia3 1:19.28
Lynwood 14Oviedo, Marianna L4 1:28.71

Event 34  Boys 400 Meter Run Division 11 - 10
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 14Ochoa, Xavier1 58.70
Downey 14Bustamante, Benjamin2 1:01.02
Carson 14Johnson, Isaiah3 1:02.37
Downey 14Umanzar, Isaiah--- DNS

Event 35  Girls 400 Meter Run Division 12
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 13Bailey, Zion1 1:19.68
Lynwood 13Rosas, Aliahna2 1:24.04
Lynwood 13Wong, Amirah3 2:02.41

Event 36  Boys 400 Meter Run Division 12
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 13Garcia, Nathan1 1:10.85
Lynwood 13Ramirez, Adrian2 1:15.28
Lynwood 13Munoz, Michael3 1:22.28
Lynwood 13Linares, Marco4 1:22.53
Lynwood 13Vega, Sergio5 1:36.31

Event 37  Girls 400 Meter Run Division 13
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 12Ayala, Ixchel1 1:04.58
Downey 12Garcia, Kaylee2 1:06.75
Downey 12Amador, Sophia3 1:09.47
Downey 12Macias, Kaitey4 1:11.07
Lynwood 12Rodrgiuez, Mia5 1:16.19
Magee Academy 12Izquierdo, Gabriella6 1:18.11
Downey 12Cover, Victoria7 1:19.70
Lynwood 12Hernandez, Alexandra8 1:21.72
Lynwood 12Bravo, Michelle9 1:22.79
Lynwood 12Hernandez, Liliani10 1:28.28
Lynwood 12Arroyo, Deziray11 1:42.46
Lynwood 12Rodriguez, Mia Angeli12 2:22.56
Lynwood 12Morales, Hailey--- DNS
Lynwood 12Mejia, Audrey--- DNS
Downey 12Waldron, Olivia--- DNS

Event 38  Boys 400 Meter Run Division 13
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 12Aihara, Cade1 1:04.97
Downey 12Duenas, Gerardo2 1:05.67
Downey 12Din, Charlie3 1:06.22
Downey 12Abuhadba, Noureddine4 1:07.56
Carson 12Evins, Lucas5 1:12.35
Downey 12Mungia, Santiago6 1:12.43
Lynwood 12Mijangos, Alejandro7 1:15.71
Lynwood 12Hernandez, Jaiden8 1:23.02
Lynwood 12Contreras, Chris9 1:25.69
Lynwood 12Beltran, Jack10 1:27.55
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Finals ...   (Event 38  Boys 400 Meter Run Division 13)
Age   TeamName Finals

Cerritos 12Bhumandla, Supratik Kum11 1:32.32
Lynwood 12Hernandez, Mason12 1:35.78
Carson 12Rendon, Rolland--- DNS
Lynwood 12Sesma, Joshua--- DNS

Event 39  Girls 400 Meter Run Division 14
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Magee Academy 11Calderon, Robyn1 1:16.47
Magee Academy 11Martinez, Peyton2 1:16.73
Lynwood 11Kelly, Tenaya3 1:19.89
Magee Academy 11Basurto, Miah4 1:20.07
Downey 11Huerta, Camila5 1:22.01
Los Angeles Trac 11Meche, P Josephine6 1:23.62
Magee Academy 11Marquez, Zoey7 1:24.54
Lynwood 11Cuellar, Camila8 1:25.25
Magee Academy 11Garcia, Anabella9 1:26.91
Lynwood 11Gonzalez, Gisselle10 1:27.47
Downey 11Jimenez, Jessica11 1:27.62
Magee Academy 11Garcia, Erika12 1:30.24
Lynwood 11Padilla, Melody13 1:32.68
Lynwood 11Hernandez, Harlow14 1:34.96
Lynwood 11Castro, Valeria15 1:35.71
Magee Academy 11Garcia, Sarah16 1:36.09
Magee Academy 11Devault, Aaliyah17 1:36.99
Magee Academy 11Rayo, Olivia18 1:39.72
Magee Academy 11Mexicano, Isabella19 1:41.93
Downey 11Chevalier, Miranda--- DNS
Lynwood 11Perez, Jacqueline--- DNS
Lynwood 11Cannon, Jayme--- DNS
Lynwood 11Pena, Kayla--- DNS

Event 40  Boys 400 Meter Run Division 14
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson 11Udeochu, Joseph1 1:06.78
Inglewood 11Blades, Dylan2 1:13.93
Downey 11Guzman, Myles3 1:16.46
Lynwood 11Vargas, Lionel4 1:17.23
Lynwood 11Andrade, Abraham5 1:23.11
Lynwood 11Serrano, Freddie6 1:25.36
Carson 11Dantus, August7 1:26.54
Lynwood 11Smith, Zayden--- DNS
Lynwood 11Campos, Erik--- DNS
Lynwood 11Garcia, Ryan--- DNS
Carson 11Perlas, Calvin--- DNS
Magee Academy 11Torres, Sebastian--- DNS
Carson 11Perlas, Christian--- DNS
Cerritos 11Malone, Hervey III--- DNS
Lynwood 11Obeso, Aiden--- DNS
Cerritos 11Goree, James--- DNS

Event 41  Girls 400 Meter Run Division 15
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Magee Academy 10Potter, Elena1 1:14.45
Lynwood 10Rodriguez, Abigail2 1:14.50
Carson 10Simpson, Ann-Marie3 1:14.52
Los Angeles Trac 10Jones, Norah4 1:17.00
Lynwood 10Lopez, Destiny5 1:17.35
Magee Academy 10Lopez, Scarlett6 1:22.13
Lynwood 10Acoltzin, Katherine7 1:25.03
Carson 10Simpson, Allison8 1:25.61
Lynwood 10Gomez, Romina9 1:27.30
Lynwood 10Olivares, Melina10 1:27.75
Magee Academy 10Sanchez, Adanelly11 1:28.03
Lynwood 10Castellanos, Ashley12 1:29.72
Magee Academy 10Calderon, Riley13 1:31.45
Magee Academy 10Romero, Isabella14 1:32.90
Lynwood 10Fuentes, Kailey15 1:33.41
Magee Academy 10Murillo, Samarah16 1:35.24
Magee Academy 10Alvarez, Mia17 1:37.98
Lynwood 10Guzman, Danika18 2:16.77
Magee Academy 10Flores, Violet--- DNS
Lynwood 10Barajas, Arianna--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac 10Coleman, Keilynn--- DNS
Lynwood 10Castaneda, Kaylee--- DNS
Magee Academy 10Chavez, Lauren--- DNS

Event 42  Boys 400 Meter Run Division 15
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Los Angeles Trac 10Jones, Kawan1 1:15.45
Magee Academy 10Cebrian, Diogo2 1:16.95
Lynwood 10DwoBeng-Manu, Saahene3 1:20.34
Carson 10Rendon, Rico4 1:23.38
Lynwood 10Gomez, Wylson5 1:25.40
Lynwood 10Kelly, Tyler6 1:26.81
Lynwood 10Martinez, Elijah7 1:31.25
Carson 10Roman, Victor8 1:37.73
Lynwood 10Castillo, Ramses9 1:46.68
Lynwood 10Cuellar, Ethan--- DNS
Lynwood 10Mendoza, Omar--- DNS
Magee Academy 10Gonzalez, Jay--- DNS
Carson 10McCullough, Amir--- DNS

Event 43  Girls 400 Meter Run Division 16
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood  9Arellano, Kaylynn1 1:21.99
Downey  9Sandoval, Katelyn2 1:25.39
Magee Academy  9Izquierdo, Giovanna3 1:30.60
Lynwood  9Hidalgo, Liana4 1:32.18
Lynwood  9Gonzalez, Zoey5 1:33.66
Lynwood  9Davis, Dominque6 1:39.87
Lynwood  9Akins, Amierie--- DNS
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Event 44  Boys 400 Meter Run Division 16
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey  9Machado, Elliot1 1:21.57
Lynwood  9Huitz, Victor2 1:25.42
Lynwood  9Marquez, Ruben3 1:25.58
Lynwood  9Flores, Jhoao4 1:29.07
Lynwood  9Shaw, Harold5 1:40.46
Magee Academy  9Velasco, Liam--- DNS
Magee Academy  9Perez, Hector--- DNS

Event 45  Girls 400 Meter Run Division 17
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood  8Martinez, Ariel1 1:33.19
Lynwood  8Alvarez, Susan2 1:40.00
Magee Academy  8Scott, Faith3 1:40.20
Lynwood  8Licea, Romina4 1:41.95
Lynwood  8Carillo, Sarah5 1:45.36
Lynwood  8Martinez, Denise6 1:45.66
Lynwood  8Lujan, Ariel--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac  8Bolton, Raine--- DNS
Lynwood  8Molina, Luna--- DNS

Event 46  Boys 400 Meter Run Division 17
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey  8Roque, James1 1:18.46
Downey  8Leach, William2 1:29.25
Downey  8Santana, Ace3 1:29.39
Lynwood  8Gudino, Alvaro4 1:35.47
Magee Academy  8Fernandez, Arjay5 1:43.26
Lynwood  8Linares, Isai6 1:49.03
Lynwood  8Castaneda, Dominic7 1:52.55
Downey  8Cardona, Asaya--- DNS
Lynwood  8Estrada, Adrian--- DNS
Lynwood  8Flores Alvarado, Noel--- DNS
Magee Academy  8Lopez, Noel--- DNS
Carson  8Garcia, Fernando--- DNS

Event 47  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 11 - 10
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Inglewood 14Zeigler, Nyla1 14.38q
Lynwood 14Johnson, Mariah2 14.98q
Lynwood 14Johnson, Samantah3 15.46q
Downey 14Abuhadba, Layla4 15.55q
Downey 14Erazo, Camila5 16.09q
Downey 14Perez, Paola6 17.26q
Downey 14Montes, Layla7 17.61q
Cerritos 14Rola, Zoe--- DNS

Event 48  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 11 - 10
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Carson 14Udeochu, Jerry1 14.57q

Carson 14Alvarez, Angel2 15.33q
Carson 14Norfleet, Noel3 18.06q
Lynwood 14Rouse, Keral--- DNS
Inglewood 14Felton-Meena, Zechariah--- DNS
Lynwood 14Ortiz, Anthony--- DNS

Event 49  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 12
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Inglewood 13Roth, Riaan1 15.00q
Lynwood 13Rosas, Aliahna2 15.14q
Lynwood 13Mason, Ryelle3 15.86q
Inglewood 13Johnson, Kennedi4 16.58q
Lynwood 13Armenta, Isabella5 17.36q
Inglewood 13Harris, Robin--- DNS
Inglewood 13Weatherspoon, Tahliyah--- DNS
Carson 13Payne, Harmoni--- DNS
Lynwood 13Hernandez, Laylani--- DNS
Inglewood 13Belisle, Aria--- DNS
Inglewood 13LaBrie, Aria--- DNS

Event 49  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 12
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood 13Roth, Riaan1 15.00
Lynwood 13Rosas, Aliahna2 15.14
Lynwood 13Mason, Ryelle3 15.86
Inglewood 13Johnson, Kennedi4 16.68
Lynwood 13Armenta, Isabella5 17.36

Event 50  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 12
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Carson 13Evins, Malcome1 12.86q
Inglewood 13Tobias, Isaiah2 13.73q
Lynwood 13Ramirez, Adrian3 14.18q
Lynwood 13Garcia, Nathan4 14.49q
Inglewood 13Vernon, Christopher5 14.62q
Inglewood 13McGee Jr, Davion6 14.76q
Lynwood 13Linares, Marco7 19.12q
Lynwood 13Fausto, Marlon8 20.29q
Carson 13Stewart, Nathaniel--- DNS
Carson 13Carrington, Kayden--- DNS
Inglewood 13Harris, Robert--- DNS

Event 50  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 12
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson 13Evins, Malcome1 12.90
Inglewood 13Tobias, Isaiah2 13.98
Lynwood 13Ramirez, Adrian3 14.43
Lynwood 13Garcia, Nathan4 14.51
Inglewood 13Vernon, Christopher5 14.59
Lynwood 13Linares, Marco6 18.77
Lynwood 13Fausto, Marlon7 21.00
Inglewood 13McGee Jr, Davion--- DNS
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Event 51  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 13
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Downey 12Ayala, Ixchel1 14.45q
Carson 12Cuevas, Viviana2 15.95q
Inglewood 12Williams, Jayani3 16.13q
Lynwood 12Noriega, Jacklyn4 16.31q
Lynwood 12Tovar, Ivory5 16.53q
Lynwood 12Hernandez, Liliani6 16.98q
Lynwood 12Bravo, Michelle7 17.07q
Lynwood 12Gomez, Sofia8 17.08q
Lynwood 12Arroyo, Deziray9 17.80
Inglewood 12Jones, Autumn10 17.82
Lynwood 12Estrada, Nicole11 18.80
Lynwood 12Quintanilla, Sophya12 20.88
Inglewood 12Harris, Zoe--- DNS
Lynwood 12Escarzaga, Maddalyn--- DNS
Lynwood 12Murillo, Geraldinne--- DNS
Cerritos 12Garg, Ishi--- DNS
Magee Academy 12Izquierdo, Gabriella--- DNS
Inglewood 12Guillory, Zoe--- DNS

Event 51  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 13
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 12Ayala, Ixchel1 14.66
Carson 12Cuevas, Viviana2 15.86
Inglewood 12Williams, Jayani3 16.29
Lynwood 12Noriega, Jacklyn4 16.51
Lynwood 12Tovar, Ivory5 16.86
Lynwood 12Bravo, Michelle6 17.33
Lynwood 12Gomez, Sofia7 17.55
Lynwood 12Hernandez, Liliani--- DNS

Event 52  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 13
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Carson 12Evins, Marcus1 14.42q
Lynwood 12Fuentes, Jose2 14.57q
Lynwood 12Diaz, Luis3 15.13q
Inglewood 12Abrom, Dylan4 15.47q
Carson 12Lambert, Jordan5 15.54q
Lynwood 12Munoz, Angel6 15.83q
Lynwood 12Mijangos, Alejandro7 15.98q
Inglewood 12Burton Jr, James8 15.99q
Lynwood 12Melgoza, Jesus9 16.35
Lynwood 12Watson, Damian10 16.59
Lynwood 12Diaz, Jared11 17.57
Lynwood 12Ruelas, Arturo11 17.57
Lynwood 12Contreras, Chris13 18.09
Lynwood 12Sesma, Joshua14 18.96
Carson 12Lambert, Charles15 19.16
Cerritos 12Krautim, Camden16 21.11
Inglewood 12Johnson, MacKenzie--- DNS
Inglewood 12Green-Newman, Desmiere--- DNS

Inglewood 12Ajayi, Joseph--- DNS
Cerritos 12Joshi, Aiden--- DNS
Cerritos 12Tuan, Matthew--- DNS
Carson 12O'Brian, Timothy--- DNS
Cerritos 12Bhumandla, Supratik Kum--- DNS
Lynwood 12Ledesma, Christopher--- DNS
Lynwood 12Hernandez, Jaiden--- DNS
Lynwood 12Argueta, Diego--- DNS

Event 52  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 13
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson 12Evins, Marcus1 14.29
Lynwood 12Fuentes, Jose2 14.33
Lynwood 12Diaz, Luis3 15.14
Inglewood 12Abrom, Dylan4 15.70
Carson 12Lambert, Jordan5 15.83
Lynwood 12Munoz, Angel6 15.95
Lynwood 12Melgoza, Jesus7 16.45
Lynwood 12Mijangos, Alejandro--- DNS

Event 53  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 14
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Inglewood 11Whitley, Justice1 15.51q
Los Angeles Trac 11Meche, P Josephine2 16.11q
Lynwood 11Hernandez, Harlow3 16.25q
Magee Academy 11Marquez, Zoey4 16.71q
Lynwood 11Moreno Serano, Luna5 17.41q
Magee Academy 11Garcia, Erika6 17.78q
Lynwood 11Ortiz, Gianna7 17.84q
Magee Academy 11Garcia, Anabella8 17.91q
Lynwood 11Gonzalez, Gisselle9 18.52
Carson 11Johnson, Eleanor10 18.67
Carson 11Rubio, Aubrey11 19.13
Carson 11Garcia, Audrey12 20.49
Magee Academy 11Rayo, Olivia--- DNS
Magee Academy 11Garcia, Sarah--- DNS
Magee Academy 11Mexicano, Isabella--- DNS
Magee Academy 11Basurto, Miah--- DNS
Lynwood 11Perez, Daleyza--- DNS
Lynwood 11Quiroz, Abigail--- DNS
Lynwood 11Padilla, Melody--- DNS
Lynwood 11Perez, Jacqueline--- DNS
Inglewood 11Harris, Zeta--- DNS
Magee Academy 11Devault, Aaliyah--- DNS
Carson 11Tornero, Leilani--- DNS

Event 53  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 14
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood 11Whitley, Justice1 15.58
Los Angeles Trac 11Meche, P Josephine2 16.02
Lynwood 11Hernandez, Harlow3 16.63
Lynwood 11Moreno Serano, Luna4 17.17
Magee Academy 11Marquez, Zoey5 17.86
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Finals ...   (Event 53  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 14)
Age   TeamName Finals

Lynwood 11Ortiz, Gianna6 18.05
Magee Academy 11Garcia, Erika7 18.26
Magee Academy 11Garcia, Anabella8 18.32

Event 54  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 14
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Lynwood 11Corrales, Andrew1 15.46q
Cerritos 11Goree, James2 15.94q
Lynwood 11Arreola, Chris3 16.00q
Lynwood 11Moore, Aurelius4 16.03q
Cerritos 11Mai, Logan5 16.14q
Lynwood 11Vargas, Lionel6 16.27q
Lynwood 11Ramos, Adrian7 17.06q
Inglewood 11Dantzler, Arren8 17.10q
Inglewood 11Wilson, Daniel9 18.76
Carson 11McCullough, Jahlil10 18.87
Lynwood 11Santayo, Yoel--- DNS
Inglewood 11Anderson, Ashton--- DNS
Downey 11De la Santos, Holden--- DNS
Cerritos 11Malone, Hervey III--- DNS
Lynwood 11Obeso, Aiden--- DNS
Magee Academy 11Torres, Sebastian--- DNS
Cerritos 11Manantan, Maxwell--- DNS
Lynwood 11Gutierrez, David--- DNS
Carson 11Jahdai-Brown, Kyree--- DNS
Carson 11Merza, Calis--- DNS

Event 54  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 14
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 11Corrales, Andrew1 15.63
Lynwood 11Moore, Aurelius2 16.12
Cerritos 11Goree, James3 16.15
Cerritos 11Mai, Logan4 16.50
Lynwood 11Arreola, Chris5 16.55
Inglewood 11Dantzler, Arren6 17.24
Lynwood 11Vargas, Lionel7 17.28
Lynwood 11Ramos, Adrian8 17.60

Event 55  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 15
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Lynwood 10Lopez, Destiny1 15.09q
Carson 10Levingston, Journey2 15.74q
Carson 10Simpson, Ann-Marie3 16.43q
Magee Academy 10Lopez, Scarlett4 16.56q
Inglewood 10Jones, Winter5 16.79q
Lynwood 10Oliden, Kimberly6 16.88q
Inglewood 10Williams, Laijon7 17.12q
Carson 10Simpson, Allison8 17.23q
Lynwood 10Acoltzin, Katherine9 17.27
Los Angeles Trac 10Jones, Norah10 17.49
Lynwood 10Perkins, Anahi11 18.25

Magee Academy 10Murillo, Samarah12 19.16
Carson 10Cuevas, Valeria13 19.18
Inglewood 10Reyes, Arielle14 19.21
Magee Academy 10Romero, Isabella15 19.86
Lynwood 10Mata, Nattaly16 20.44
Lynwood 10Guzman, Danika17 24.16
Lynwood 10Pena, Yaretzi--- DNS
Cerritos 10Bhumandla, Sudeeksha--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac 10Coleman, Keilynn--- DNS
Lynwood 10Barajas, Arianna--- DNS
Magee Academy 10Flores, Violet--- DNS
Magee Academy 10Alvarez, Mia--- DNS
Magee Academy 10Potter, Elena--- DNS
Carson 10Carey, Kaci--- DNS
Magee Academy 10Chavez, Lauren--- DNS
Magee Academy 10Calderon, Riley--- DNS
Magee Academy 10Sanchez, Adanelly--- DNS

Event 55  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 15
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 10Lopez, Destiny1 15.23
Carson 10Levingston, Journey2 15.28
Carson 10Simpson, Ann-Marie3 15.85
Magee Academy 10Lopez, Scarlett4 16.84
Inglewood 10Jones, Winter5 16.86
Lynwood 10Oliden, Kimberly6 16.96
Carson 10Simpson, Allison7 17.33
Inglewood 10Williams, Laijon8 17.55

Event 56  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 15
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Inglewood 10Brown, Solomon1 15.88q
Carson 10Newsom, Kyrie2 16.40q
Carson 10Udeochu, Jacob3 16.44q
Carson 10Smith, Dominic4 16.49q
Inglewood 10Harris, Austin5 16.59q
Lynwood 10Ford, Jaylen6 16.86q
Lynwood 10Anzures, Sebastian7 17.42q
Magee Academy 10Murillo, James8 17.55q
Lynwood 10Moreno, Nathan9 17.60
Carson 10Roosevelt, Joseph10 18.67
Inglewood 10Loatman, Kaleb11 19.20
Lynwood 10Garcia, Joel12 19.34
Cerritos 10Huang, Sheldon13 20.48
Lynwood 10Gomez, Wylson--- DNS
Lynwood 10Richardson, Bryce--- DNS
Inglewood 10Gordon, Nathaniel--- DNS
Inglewood 10Blake, Jasiyah--- DNS
Cerritos 10Adam, Arthur--- DNS
Cerritos 10Magee, Donovan--- DNS
Magee Academy 10Cebrian, Diogo--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac 10Jones, Kawan--- DNS
Cerritos 10Raymond, Calvin John--- DNS
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Event 56  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 15
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson 10Udeochu, Jacob1 15.50
Inglewood 10Brown, Solomon2 15.59
Carson 10Newsom, Kyrie3 16.16
Carson 10Smith, Dominic4 16.59
Inglewood 10Harris, Austin5 16.83
Lynwood 10Ford, Jaylen6 17.17
Lynwood 10Anzures, Sebastian7 17.58
Magee Academy 10Murillo, James8 18.12

Event 57  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 16
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Inglewood  9Robinson, Ellyott1 15.88q
Inglewood  9Spencer, Londyn2 16.29q
Lynwood  9Almazan, Susie3 16.69q
Lynwood  9Brooks, Brianna4 16.96q
Carson  9Neal, Leyah5 17.73q
Lynwood  9Herron, Scarlet6 17.96q
Inglewood  9Coppage, Paytin7 18.06q
Downey  9Sandoval, Katelyn8 18.20q
Lynwood  9Acevedo, Dayana9 18.74
Carson  9Kadari, Kemi10 19.73
Carson  9Kadari, Tomi11 20.64
Lynwood  9Ortega, Rosewest12 21.44
Carson  9Dantus, Zipporah13 25.76
Inglewood  9Fuentes, Jael--- DNS
Downey  9Reum, Lanah--- DNS
Lynwood  9Hidalgo, Liana--- DNS
Inglewood  9Hobbs, Violeta--- DNS
Lynwood  9McGuire, Katie--- DNS
Carson  9Lopez, Amanda--- DNS
Lynwood  9Akins, Amierie--- DNS
Magee Academy  9Izquierdo, Giovanna--- DNS
Cerritos  9Rola, Liv--- DNS
Magee Academy  9Rayo, Camila--- DNS

Event 57  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 16
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  9Robinson, Ellyott1 16.01
Inglewood  9Spencer, Londyn2 16.21
Lynwood  9Brooks, Brianna3 16.68
Lynwood  9Almazan, Susie4 16.88
Carson  9Neal, Leyah5 17.80
Inglewood  9Coppage, Paytin6 17.83
Downey  9Sandoval, Katelyn7 18.25
Lynwood  9Herron, Scarlet8 18.39

Event 58  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 16
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Inglewood  9Fletcher III, Sandy1 14.74q

Carson  9McCoy, Cayden2 16.08q
Inglewood  9Harris, Brandon3 16.52q
Inglewood  9Dees, Malakai4 16.89q
Inglewood  9Travis, Tony5 16.92q
Inglewood  9Grimes, Logan6 17.24q
Lynwood  9Ruiz, Pablo7 17.36q
Lynwood  9Ramos, Angel8 17.59q
Inglewood  9McDonald, Bryson9 17.60
Lynwood  9Moore, Aydin10 17.95
Lynwood  9Flores, Jhoao11 18.01
Lynwood  9Shaw, Harold12 18.32
Lynwood  9Morales, Jayden13 18.75
Lynwood  9Organista, Lorenzo14 19.34
Cerritos  9Huynh, Tobias15 19.74
Lynwood  9Arriaga, Emiliano16 19.99
Inglewood  9Frierson, Artis--- DNS
Inglewood  9Fuentes, Joel--- DNS
Inglewood  9Hyde, Kaiyan--- DNS
Inglewood  9Johnson, Nolan--- DNS
Inglewood  9Mitchell, A'Saun--- DNS
Magee Academy  9Perez, Hector--- DNS
Carson  9Bell, Austin--- DNS
Magee Academy  9Rojas, Andree--- DNS
Lynwood  9Quintanilla, Xavier--- DNS
Lynwood  9Cummings, Carl--- DNS
Inglewood  9Dabney, Noah--- DNS
Inglewood  9Foster, Zion--- DNS
Magee Academy  9Velasco, Liam--- DNS
Cerritos  9Malone, Tamir--- DNS

Event 58  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 16
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  9Fletcher III, Sandy1 14.34
Carson  9McCoy, Cayden2 16.19
Inglewood  9Dees, Malakai3 17.00
Inglewood  9Harris, Brandon4 17.04
Inglewood  9Travis, Tony5 17.10
Lynwood  9Ruiz, Pablo6 17.56
Lynwood  9Ramos, Angel7 17.60
Inglewood  9Grimes, Logan8 17.70

Event 59  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 17
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Carson  7Udeocho, Jenna1 17.04q
Lynwood  8Brooks, Samantha2 17.72q
Lynwood  8Martinez, Ariel3 18.26q
Lynwood  8Aguirre, Eiza4 18.52q
Lynwood  8Licea, Romina5 19.45q
Lynwood  8Nguyen, Irene6 19.52q
Lynwood  8Linares, Sofia7 20.47q
Downey  8Saucedo, Nadia8 20.92q
Lynwood  8Ochoa, Camila9 21.68
Inglewood  8Richardson, Soraya10 22.23
Magee Academy  8Jacquez, Alyssa--- DNS
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 59  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 17)
Age   TeamName Prelims

Magee Academy  8Scott, Faith--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac  8Bolton, Raine--- DNS
Lynwood  8Lujan, Ariel--- DNS
Carson  8Alvarez, Aleksa--- DNS
Lynwood  8Hernandez, Aleyssa--- DNS
Carson  8Williams, Angela Maria--- DNS
Lynwood  8Rosas, Ariana--- DNS

Event 59  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 17
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson  7Udeocho, Jenna1 17.22
Lynwood  8Brooks, Samantha2 17.42
Lynwood  8Martinez, Ariel3 18.51
Lynwood  8Aguirre, Eiza4 18.66
Lynwood  8Licea, Romina5 20.14
Lynwood  8Nguyen, Irene6 20.25
Downey  8Saucedo, Nadia7 20.95
Lynwood  8Linares, Sofia8 21.02

Event 60  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 17
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Inglewood  8Holliman, Tyrell1 15.99q
Inglewood  8Lang, Kyng2 16.16q
Lynwood  8Diaz, Ernan3 17.21q
Inglewood  8Key III, Gregory4 17.27q
Lynwood  8Rodriguez, Jair5 17.46q
Inglewood  8Hayes, Austin6 17.50q
Inglewood  8Williams, Zyaire7 17.88q
Inglewood  8Williams, Wyatt8 19.55q
Inglewood  8Brown, Corde9 20.31
Downey  8Cardona, Asaya10 20.49
Lynwood  8Reyes, Julian11 21.02
Cerritos  8Joshi, Dylan--- DNS
Inglewood  8Fuentes, Jamel--- DNS
Inglewood  8Johnson, Kai--- DNS
Inglewood  8Gorham, Preston--- DNS
Lynwood  8Zelaya, Aaron--- DNS
Lynwood  8Camacho, Matteo--- DNS
Lynwood  8Estrada, Adrian--- DNS
Lynwood  8Yanez, Levi--- DNS
Lynwood  8Aguilar, Dominic--- DNS
Lynwood  8Melendez, Jason--- DNS
Magee Academy  8Fernandez, Arjay--- DNS
Magee Academy  8Lopez, Noel--- DNS
Magee Academy  8Huerta, Andre--- DNS
Lynwood  8Zavala, Javier--- DNS
Lynwood  8Martinez, Ivan--- DNS

Event 60  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 17
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  8Lang, Kyng1 16.12

Inglewood  8Holliman, Tyrell2 16.16
Inglewood  8Key III, Gregory3 16.84
Lynwood  8Diaz, Ernan4 16.91
Lynwood  8Rodriguez, Jair5 17.27
Inglewood  8Hayes, Austin6 17.95
Inglewood  8Williams, Zyaire7 18.63
Inglewood  8Williams, Wyatt8 20.58

Event 61  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 18
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Inglewood  7Harris, Journee1 17.82q
Inglewood  7Holliman, Ty'lynn2 17.84q
Inglewood  7Uka, Kesandu3 18.11q
Downey  7Ortega, Camila4 19.19q
Carson  7Benoy, Camila5 19.40q
Downey  7Jimenez, Ashley6 19.43q
Lynwood  7Richmond, Robyn7 20.16q
Inglewood  7Thompson, Olivia8 20.33q
Lynwood  7Raygoza, Cristina9 20.99
Lynwood  7Beltran, Zylah10 21.74
Lynwood  7Vargas, Sofia11 21.86
Lynwood  7Camposeco, Katherin12 22.32
Inglewood  7Baskin, Kaleesi13 22.80
Lynwood  7Zambada, Alexa14 23.64
Inglewood  7Travis, Sammi15 26.45
Inglewood  7Cockrell, Arayah16 37.67
Inglewood  7Uhalt, Emilie--- DNS
Carson  7Witt, Jordin--- DNS
Inglewood  7Jordan, Everly--- DNS
Carson  7Brumfield, Reese--- DNS
Lynwood  7Bega, Eliana--- DNS
Inglewood  7Bell, Jordan--- DNS
Inglewood  7Johnson, Kai--- DNS
Magee Academy  7Vargas, Mia--- DNS
Lynwood  7Rodriguez, Roselynn--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac  7Smith, Rayleigh--- DNS
Lynwood  7Campos, Evianna--- DNS
Inglewood  7Johnson, Khloe--- DNS
Inglewood  7Hobbs, Layla--- DNS

Event 61  Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 18
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  7Harris, Journee1 17.50
Inglewood  7Holliman, Ty'lynn2 18.31
Inglewood  7Uka, Kesandu3 18.69
Downey  7Jimenez, Ashley4 19.29
Downey  7Ortega, Camila5 19.34
Carson  7Benoy, Camila6 21.01
Inglewood  7Thompson, Olivia7 21.61
Lynwood  7Richmond, Robyn8 21.71
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Event 62  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 18
Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Inglewood  7Allen, Aimer1 17.19q
Inglewood  7Mister, Brandon2 17.89q
Lynwood  7Vargas, Damian3 18.09q
Lynwood  7Bailey, Teddy4 18.12q
Inglewood  7Carpenter, Chase5 18.29q
Lynwood  7Chavarria, Alejandro6 18.71q
Inglewood  7Key, Greyson7 18.99q
Carson  7Matthews, Jacob8 19.07q
Inglewood  7Howard, Paxton9 19.58
Inglewood  7Blount, Christian10 20.01
Lynwood  7Andrade, Aaron11 20.18
Lynwood  7Calderon, Sebastian12 20.23
Magee Academy  7Massenburg, Prince13 20.59
Lynwood  7Gomez, Giovanni14 20.92
Inglewood  7Armstrong, Isaiah14 20.92
Inglewood  7Carpenter, League16 21.10
Los Angeles Trac  7Morgan, Calvin17 21.20
Inglewood  7Travis, Tom18 21.26
Inglewood  7Sobral-Carter, Surf19 21.33
Carson  7Rodriguez, Adrian20 21.58
Carson  7Dyson, Max21 21.71
Magee Academy  7Mexicano, Gabriel22 21.98
Inglewood  7West, Chozen23 23.72
Inglewood  7Sobral-Carter, Jungle24 24.32
Inglewood  7Onugha, Osinachi--- DNS
Inglewood  7Johnson, Jacob--- DNS
Inglewood  7May II, John--- DNS
Lynwood  7Villareal, Francisco--- DNS
Lynwood  7Dixon, Derick--- DNS
Lynwood  7Melendez, Johan--- DNS
Lynwood  7Lafarga, Jorge--- DNS
Lynwood  7Nungaray, Mason--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac  7Bell III, Henry--- DNS
Magee Academy  7Devault, Isaiah--- DNS
Inglewood  7Cockrell, Apir--- DNS
Carson  7Baker, Austin--- DNS
Carson  7Graves, Dyson--- DNS

Event 62  Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 18
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  7Allen, Aimer1 16.82
Inglewood  7Carpenter, Chase2 17.34
Lynwood  7Vargas, Damian3 17.46
Inglewood  7Mister, Brandon4 17.56
Lynwood  7Bailey, Teddy5 17.89
Lynwood  7Chavarria, Alejandro6 18.50
Carson  7Matthews, Jacob7 18.83
Inglewood  7Key, Greyson8 19.17

Event 63  Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 11 - 10
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood 14Ware, Alecia1 31.75
Lynwood 14Johnson, Mariah2 33.66
Lynwood 14Johnson, Samantah3 34.79
Lynwood 14Oviedo, Marianna L4 36.38
Downey 14Montes, Layla5 39.57
Inglewood 14Zeigler, Nyla--- DNS
Cerritos 14Rola, Zoe--- DNS
Downey 14Erazo, Camila--- DNS

Event 64  Boys 200 Meter Dash Division 11 - 10
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson 14Johnson, Isaiah1 28.47
Carson 14Alvarez, Angel2 32.05
Lynwood 14Rouse, Keral--- DNS
Inglewood 14Felton-Meena, Zechariah--- DNS
Carson 14Udeochu, Jerry--- DNS
Lynwood 14Ortiz, Anthony--- DNS

Event 65  Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 12
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood 13Roth, Riaan1 36.30
Lynwood 13Armenta, Isabella2 36.47
Lynwood 13Bailey, Zion3 39.92
Lynwood 13Mason, Ryelle4 40.79
Inglewood 13Johnson, Kennedi--- DNS
Inglewood 13Harris, Robin--- DNS
Inglewood 13Weatherspoon, Tahliyah--- DNS
Carson 13Payne, Harmoni--- DNS
Lynwood 13Hernandez, Laylani--- DNS
Inglewood 13Belisle, Aria--- DNS
Inglewood 13LaBrie, Aria--- DNS

Event 66  Boys 200 Meter Dash Division 12
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson 13Evins, Malcome1 27.31
Inglewood 13Tobias, Isaiah2 29.75
Lynwood 13Marinez, Jonathan3 30.19
Inglewood 13Vernon, Christopher4 33.12
Lynwood 13Vega, Sergio5 34.54
Inglewood 13Harris, Robert6 36.49
Inglewood 13McGee Jr, Davion--- DNS
Carson 13Carrington, Kayden--- DNS
Carson 13Stewart, Nathaniel--- DNS
Lynwood 13Fausto, Marlon--- DNS
Lynwood 13Munoz, Michael--- DNS

Event 67  Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 13
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 12Hernandez, Alexandra1 35.06
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Finals ...   (Event 67  Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 13)
Age   TeamName Finals

Lynwood 12Noriega, Jacklyn2 36.24
Inglewood 12Williams, Jayani3 36.97
Lynwood 12Tovar, Ivory4 37.41
Lynwood 12Gomez, Sofia5 38.51
Lynwood 12Estrada, Nicole6 41.72
Lynwood 12Quintanilla, Sophya7 50.55
Inglewood 12Guillory, Zoe--- DNS
Inglewood 12Harris, Zoe--- DNS
Downey 12Cover, Victoria--- DNS
Lynwood 12Murillo, Geraldinne--- DNS
Inglewood 12Jones, Autumn--- DNS
Lynwood 12Rodriguez, Mia Angeli--- DNS
Lynwood 12Escarzaga, Maddalyn--- DNS
Lynwood 12Mejia, Audrey--- DNS
Cerritos 12Garg, Ishi--- DNS
Carson 12Cuevas, Viviana--- DNS

Event 68  Boys 200 Meter Dash Division 13
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 12Duenas, Gerardo1 30.34
Carson 12Evins, Marcus2 30.68
Lynwood 12Munoz, Angel3 33.37
Lynwood 12Diaz, Luis4 33.58
Lynwood 12Melgoza, Jesus5 33.72
Carson 12Lambert, Jordan6 33.73
Inglewood 12Burton Jr, James7 35.39
Lynwood 12Watson, Damian8 37.91
Cerritos 12Krautim, Camden9 47.96
Inglewood 12Ajayi, Joseph--- DNS
Inglewood 12Johnson, MacKenzie--- DNS
Inglewood 12Green-Newman, Desmiere--- DNS
Inglewood 12Abrom, Dylan--- DNS
Cerritos 12Joshi, Aiden--- DNS
Cerritos 12Tuan, Matthew--- DNS
Carson 12O'Brian, Timothy--- DNS
Cerritos 12Bhumandla, Supratik Kum--- DNS
Lynwood 12Hernandez, Mason--- DNS
Lynwood 12Ledesma, Christopher--- DNS
Lynwood 12Argueta, Diego--- DNS

Event 69  Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 14
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 11Kelly, Tenaya1 33.55
Inglewood 11Whitley, Justice2 33.82
Los Angeles Trac 11Meche, P Josephine3 35.90
Lynwood 11Cuellar, Camila4 37.73
Lynwood 11Moreno Serano, Luna5 38.72
Lynwood 11Castro, Valeria6 38.76
Lynwood 11Ortiz, Gianna7 39.53
Carson 11Johnson, Eleanor8 40.51
Carson 11Rubio, Aubrey9 41.72
Carson 11Garcia, Audrey10 46.69

Carson 11Tornero, Leilani--- DNS
Inglewood 11Harris, Zeta--- DNS
Lynwood 11Perez, Daleyza--- DNS
Lynwood 11Pena, Kayla--- DNS
Lynwood 11Quiroz, Abigail--- DNS

Event 70  Boys 200 Meter Dash Division 14
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson 11Udeochu, Joseph1 30.08
Inglewood 11Blades, Dylan2 33.12
Lynwood 11Moore, Aurelius3 34.54
Cerritos 11Malone, Hervey III4 35.11
Cerritos 11Mai, Logan5 35.12
Carson 11Dantus, August6 36.16
Lynwood 11Smith, Zayden7 36.51
Lynwood 11Ramos, Adrian8 37.41
Lynwood 11Arreola, Chris9 37.59
Lynwood 11Campos, Erik--- DNS
Downey 11De la Santos, Holden--- DNS
Lynwood 11Santayo, Yoel--- DNS
Lynwood 11Garcia, Ryan--- DNS
Inglewood 11Dantzler, Arren--- DNS
Inglewood 11Wilson, Daniel--- DNS
Inglewood 11Anderson, Ashton--- DNS
Carson 11Merza, Calis--- DNS
Carson 11Perlas, Calvin--- DNS
Lynwood 11Gutierrez, David--- DNS
Cerritos 11Manantan, Maxwell--- DNS
Cerritos 11Goree, James--- DNS
Lynwood 11Corrales, Andrew--- DNS
Carson 11McCullough, Jahlil--- DNS
Carson 11Perlas, Christian--- DNS

Event 71  Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 15
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson 10Levingston, Journey1 35.24
Lynwood 10Castellanos, Ashley2 36.84
Lynwood 10Gomez, Romina3 37.68
Inglewood 10Williams, Laijon4 39.36
Lynwood 10Fuentes, Kailey5 40.14
Lynwood 10Herrera, Caroline6 41.83
Lynwood 10Perkins, Anahi7 44.65
Inglewood 10Jones, Winter--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac 10Jones, Norah--- DNS
Cerritos 10Bhumandla, Sudeeksha--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac 10Coleman, Keilynn--- DNS
Inglewood 10Reyes, Arielle--- DNS
Lynwood 10Pena, Yaretzi--- DNS
Lynwood 10Oliden, Kimberly--- DNS
Lynwood 10Castaneda, Kaylee--- DNS
Carson 10Carey, Kaci--- DNS
Carson 10Cuevas, Valeria--- DNS
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Event 72  Boys 200 Meter Dash Division 15
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 10DwoBeng-Manu, Saahene1 33.85
Lynwood 10Kelly, Tyler2 34.19
Inglewood 10Brown, Solomon3 34.89
Carson 10Newsom, Kyrie4 35.18
Inglewood 10Harris, Austin5 35.93
Carson 10Smith, Dominic6 36.43
Lynwood 10Martinez, Elijah7 36.57
Carson 10Roman, Victor8 37.45
Carson 10Rendon, Rico9 39.88
Carson 10Roosevelt, Joseph10 42.92
Cerritos 10Huang, Sheldon11 46.77
Lynwood 10Moreno, Nathan--- DNS
Lynwood 10Castillo, Ramses--- DNS
Lynwood 10Limon, Aiden--- DNS
Inglewood 10Loatman, Kaleb--- DNS
Inglewood 10Gordon, Nathaniel--- DNS
Inglewood 10Blake, Jasiyah--- DNS
Carson 10Udeochu, Jacob--- DNS
Carson 10McCullough, Amir--- DNS
Lynwood 10Anzures, Sebastian--- DNS
Lynwood 10Garcia, Joel--- DNS
Cerritos 10Raymond, Calvin John--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac 10Jones, Kawan--- DNS
Cerritos 10Adam, Arthur--- DNS
Cerritos 10Magee, Donovan--- DNS

Event 73  Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 16
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  9Robinson, Ellyott1 35.51
Inglewood  9Spencer, Londyn2 35.90
Lynwood  9Brooks, Brianna3 37.06
Lynwood  9Almazan, Susie4 37.92
Inglewood  9Coppage, Paytin5 39.59
Lynwood  9Organista, Aurora6 41.44
Lynwood  9Gonzalez, Zoey7 41.47
Lynwood  9Acevedo, Dayana8 42.21
Lynwood  9Corteslucero, Ruby9 44.17
Downey  9Reum, Lanah--- DNS
Lynwood  9McGuire, Katie--- DNS

Event 74  Boys 200 Meter Dash Division 16
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  9Fletcher III, Sandy1 31.85
Downey  9Machado, Elliot2 35.79
Lynwood  9Marquez, Ruben3 36.53
Lynwood  9Huitz, Victor4 38.03
Inglewood  9McDonald, Bryson5 40.05
Lynwood  9Ruiz, Pablo6 41.16
Cerritos  9Huynh, Tobias7 42.21
Cerritos  9Malone, Tamir--- DNS

Inglewood  9Frierson, Artis--- DNS
Inglewood  9Fuentes, Joel--- DNS

Event 75  Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 17
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson  7Udeocho, Jenna1 36.92
Lynwood  8Rodriguez, Isabel2 41.05
Lynwood  8Aguirre, Eiza3 41.44
Lynwood  8Rosas, Ariana4 42.21
Lynwood  8Alvarez, Susan5 42.54
Lynwood  8Martinez, Denise6 44.90
Lynwood  8Linares, Sofia7 45.74
Lynwood  8Carillo, Sarah8 46.46
Lynwood  8Ruiz, Biana9 49.06
Los Angeles Trac  8Bolton, Raine--- DNS
Lynwood  8Molina, Luna--- DNS

Event 76  Boys 200 Meter Dash Division 17
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  8Holliman, Tyrell1 38.41
Inglewood  8Key III, Gregory2 39.08
Inglewood  8Lang, Kyng3 40.36
Lynwood  8Corona, Mateo4 42.50
Inglewood  8Hayes, Austin5 42.58
Inglewood  8Williams, Zyaire6 43.18
Lynwood  8Yanez, Levi7 46.23
Lynwood  8Linares, Isai8 47.51
Lynwood  8Reyes, Julian9 48.52
Lynwood  8Arceo Mejia, Hector10 50.07
Downey  8Leach, William--- DNS
Lynwood  8Flores Alvarado, Noel--- DNS
Lynwood  8Melendez, Jason--- DNS
Downey  8Roque, James--- DNS
Inglewood  8Johnson, Kai--- DNS

Event 77  Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 18
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  7Johnson, Kai1 40.09
Downey  7Jimenez, Ashley2 41.06
Lynwood  7Raygoza, Cristina3 46.36
Lynwood  7Vargas, Sofia4 50.24
Lynwood  7Beltran, Genesis5 51.32
Inglewood  7Thompson, Olivia6 51.42
Inglewood  7Johnson, Khloe--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac  7Smith, Rayleigh--- DNS
Lynwood  7Bega, Eliana--- DNS
Inglewood  7Cordon, Luna--- DNS

Event 78  Boys 200 Meter Dash Division 18
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood  7Bailey, Teddy1 39.41
Inglewood  7Allen, Aimer2 40.02
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Finals ...   (Event 78  Boys 200 Meter Dash Division 18)
Age   TeamName Finals

Lynwood  7Mendez, Oscar3 40.38
Inglewood  7Howard, Paxton4 42.23
Lynwood  7Calderon, Sebastian5 45.43
Los Angeles Trac  7Morgan, Calvin6 45.48
Inglewood  7Blount, Christian7 45.97
Lynwood  7Urquidez, Nicolaz8 47.65
Inglewood  7Mister, Brandon--- DNS
Inglewood  7Lowery, Kawaii--- DNS
Inglewood  7Onugha, Osinachi--- DNS
Inglewood  7Williams, Ram--- DNS
Los Angeles Trac  7Bell III, Henry--- DNS
Inglewood  7Harris, Alajuwon--- DNS
Lynwood  7Nungaray, Mason--- DNS
Inglewood  7Loatman, Kobe--- DNS
Inglewood  7Williams, Zayne--- DNS

Event 79  Girls Long Jump Division 15
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood 10Jones, Winter1 10-03.00
Lynwood 10Lopez, Destiny2 8-08.00
Lynwood 10Herrera, Caroline3 8-06.00
Carson 10Simpson, Allison4 8-05.00
Lynwood 10Pena, Yaretzi5 7-08.00
Inglewood 10Williams, Laijon6 7-07.00
Carson 10Levingston, Journey7 7-05.00
Magee Academy 10Lopez, Scarlett8 7-03.00
Lynwood 10Mata, Nattaly9 7-02.00
Lynwood 10Guzman, Danika10 6-03.00
Lynwood 10Oliden, Kimberly11 6-02.00
Carson 10Cuevas, Valeria12 5-09.00
Magee Academy 10Flores, Violet13 5-07.00
Carson 10Simpson, Ann-Marie--- DNS
Magee Academy 10Calderon, Riley--- DNS
Carson 10Carey, Kaci--- DNS
Magee Academy 10Murillo, Samarah--- DNS

Event 80  Boys Long Jump Division 15
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson 10Smith, Dominic1 10-09.00
Carson 10Newsom, Kyrie2 10-08.00
Carson 10Roosevelt, Joseph3 9-05.00
Inglewood 10Harris, Austin4 9-01.00
Lynwood 10DwoBeng-Manu, Saahene5 8-05.00
Lynwood 10Gomez, Wylson5 8-05.00
Carson 10Udeochu, Jacob5 8-05.00
Lynwood 10Ford, Jaylen8 8-02.00
Lynwood 10Anzures, Sebastian9 7-07.00
Lynwood 10Castillo, Ramses10 7-03.00
Magee Academy 10Murillo, James11 7-02.00
Inglewood 10Brown, Solomon--- DNS
Inglewood 10Gordon, Nathaniel--- DNS
Carson 10Roman, Victor--- DNS

Carson 10McCullough, Amir--- DNS
Magee Academy 10Gonzalez, Jay--- DNS
Carson 10Carrington, Karsen--- DNS

Event 81  Girls Long Jump Division 14
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 11Quiroz, Abigail1 9-03.00
Lynwood 11Castro, Valeria2 9-00.25
Carson 11Johnson, Eleanor3 8-03.00
Lynwood 11Padilla, Melody4 7-08.00
Magee Academy 11Garcia, Erika5 7-03.00
Magee Academy 11Rayo, Olivia6 4-05.00
Lynwood 11Cannon, Jayme--- DNS
Downey 11Chevalier, Miranda--- DNS
Magee Academy 11Martinez, Peyton--- DNS

Event 82  Boys Long Jump Division 14
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood 11Blades, Dylan1 10-09.00
Inglewood 11Dantzler, Arren2 10-00.00
Carson 11Udeochu, Joseph2 10-00.00
Lynwood 11Vargas, Lionel4 9-03.00
Lynwood 11Corrales, Andrew5 9-01.00
Inglewood 11Wilson, Daniel6 8-01.00
Lynwood 11Andrade, Abraham7 6-08.00
Carson 11McCullough, Jahlil7 6-08.00
Carson 11Perlas, Christian--- DNS
Carson 11Perlas, Calvin--- DNS
Lynwood 11Campos, Erik--- DNS
Lynwood 11Garcia, Ryan--- DNS
Lynwood 11Santayo, Yoel--- DNS

Event 83  Girls Long Jump Division 13
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 12Garcia, Kaylee1 11-08.00
Magee Academy 12Izquierdo, Gabriella2 10-05.00
Inglewood 12Jones, Autumn3 9-05.00
Lynwood 12Noriega, Jacklyn4 8-09.00
Inglewood 12Williams, Jayani5 8-06.00
Lynwood 12Arroyo, Deziray6 8-05.25
Downey 12Ayala, Ixchel7 8-03.00
Lynwood 12Hernandez, Alexandra8 8-02.25
Downey 12Macias, Kaitey9 8-00.00
Carson 12Cuevas, Viviana10 7-00.00
Lynwood 12Tovar, Ivory11 6-07.00
Lynwood 12Gomez, Sofia12 6-02.00
Downey 12Amador, Sophia12 6-02.00
Lynwood 12Murillo, Geraldinne--- DNS

Event 84  Boys Long Jump Division 13
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson 12Evins, Marcus1 13-01.00
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Finals ...   (Event 84  Boys Long Jump Division 13)
Age   TeamName Finals

Lynwood 12Mijangos, Alejandro2 10-09.00
Lynwood 12Munoz, Angel3 10-08.00
Carson 12Lambert, Jordan4 9-04.00
Lynwood 12Ruelas, Arturo5 9-01.00
Inglewood 12Abrom, Dylan5 9-01.00
Lynwood 12Contreras, Chris7 8-02.00
Carson 12Lambert, Charles8 7-05.00
Lynwood 12Hernandez, Jaiden9 7-02.00
Inglewood 12Green-Newman, Desmiere--- DNS
Inglewood 12Ajayi, Joseph--- DNS
Inglewood 12Johnson, MacKenzie--- DNS
Lynwood 12Argueta, Diego--- DNS
Carson 12Evins, Lucas--- DNS
Lynwood 12Fuentes, Jose--- DNS

Event 85  Girls Long Jump Division 12
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood 13Roth, Riaan1 11-07.00
Lynwood 13Bailey, Zion2 9-00.00
Inglewood 13Harris, Robin--- DNS
Inglewood 13Johnson, Kennedi--- DNS
Inglewood 13LaBrie, Aria--- DNS
Inglewood 13Belisle, Aria--- DNS

Event 86  Boys Long Jump Division 12
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson 13Evins, Malcome1 14-02.00
Lynwood 13Linares, Marco2 9-03.00
Lynwood 13Munoz, Michael3 8-06.00
Inglewood 13Vernon, Christopher4 8-01.00
Lynwood 13Fausto, Marlon5 5-09.00
Inglewood 13Harris, Robert--- DNS
Carson 13Stewart, Nathaniel--- DNS
Carson 13Carrington, Kayden--- DNS

Event 87  Girls Long Jump Division 11 - 10
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood 14Ware, Alecia1 9-06.00
Lynwood 14Johnson, Mariah2 9-04.00
Downey 14Perez, Paola3 5-07.00
Inglewood 14Zeigler, Nyla--- DNS

Event 88  Boys Long Jump Division 11 - 10
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 14Bustamante, Benjamin1 12-04.00
Carson 14Alvarez, Angel2 8-08.00
Carson 14Norfleet, Noel2 8-08.00
Carson 14Johnson, Isaiah--- DNS
Inglewood 14Felton-Meena, Zechariah--- DNS
Lynwood 14Rouse, Keral--- DNS

Event 89  Girls Long Jump Division 16
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood  9Perez, Aliana1 9-01.00
Lynwood  9Hidalgo, Liana2 8-08.00
Lynwood  9Corteslucero, Ruby2 8-08.00
Inglewood  9Robinson, Ellyott4 8-02.00
Lynwood  9Davis, Dominque5 7-08.00
Inglewood  9Spencer, Londyn5 7-08.00
Lynwood  9Gonzalez, Zoey7 6-08.00
Lynwood  9Acevedo, Dayana8 6-05.00
Inglewood  9Coppage, Paytin9 5-07.00
Inglewood  9Johnson, Kobi--- DNS
Downey  9Reum, Lanah--- DNS
Lynwood  9McGuire, Katie--- DNS
Carson  9Neal, Leyah--- DNS
Lynwood  9Akins, Amierie--- DNS
Inglewood  9Hobbs, Violeta--- DNS
Carson  9Lopez, Amanda--- DNS

Event 90  Boys Long Jump Division 16
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  9Fletcher III, Sandy1 11-08.00
Carson  9McCoy, Cayden2 8-07.00
Lynwood  9Ruiz, Pablo3 7-08.00
Inglewood  9Grimes, Logan4 7-04.00
Lynwood  9Organista, Lorenzo5 7-01.00
Inglewood  9Travis, Tony5 7-01.00
Lynwood  9Arriaga, Emiliano7 6-04.00
Inglewood  9Fuentes, Joel--- DNS
Inglewood  9Hyde, Kaiyan--- DNS
Lynwood  9Ramos, Angel--- DNS
Carson  9Bell, Austin--- DNS
Lynwood  9Quintanilla, Xavier--- DNS
Inglewood  9Frierson, Artis--- DNS
Inglewood  9Foster, Zion--- DNS

Event 91  Girls Long Jump Division 17
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood  8Martinez, Ariel1 6-05.00
Lynwood  8Nguyen, Irene2 5-07.00
Lynwood  8Ruiz, Biana2 5-07.00
Inglewood  8Richardson, Soraya4 5-04.00
Lynwood  8Ochoa, Camila5 5-00.00
Lynwood  8Rosas, Ariana6 4-02.00
Carson  7Udeocho, Jenna6 4-02.00
Magee Academy  8Jacquez, Alyssa8 3-06.00
Lynwood  8Carillo, Sarah9 3-04.00
Lynwood  8Linares, Sofia--- DNS
Lynwood  8Lujan, Ariel--- DNS
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Event 92  Boys Long Jump Division 17
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  8Holliman, Tyrell1 9-01.00
Inglewood  8Gorham, Preston2 8-05.00
Inglewood  8Hayes, Austin3 8-04.00
Inglewood  8Lang, Kyng4 8-02.00
Inglewood  8Williams, Zyaire5 7-03.00
Downey  8Leach, William6 7-02.00
Inglewood  8Key III, Gregory7 6-08.00
Inglewood  8Fuentes, Jamel8 5-07.00
Lynwood  8Gudino, Alvaro9 5-05.00
Inglewood  8Williams, Wyatt10 4-09.00
Magee Academy  8Huerta, Andre11 4-01.00
Lynwood  8Aguilar, Dominic12 3-09.00
Lynwood  8Castaneda, Dominic12 3-09.00
Inglewood  8Brown, Corde--- DNS
Lynwood  8Melendez, Jason--- DNS
Lynwood  8Zelaya, Aaron--- DNS
Inglewood  8Johnson, Kai--- DNS

Event 93  Girls Long Jump Division 18
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood  7Richmond, Robyn1 6-03.00
Inglewood  7Uhalt, Emilie2 6-02.00
Inglewood  7Holliman, Ty'lynn3 6-00.00
Inglewood  7Hobbs, Layla4 5-07.00
Inglewood  7Johnson, Kai5 5-04.00
Carson  7Benoy, Camila6 4-05.00
Lynwood  7Rodriguez, Roselynn6 4-05.00
Lynwood  7Beltran, Zylah6 4-05.00
Lynwood  7Beltran, Genesis9 3-09.00
Lynwood  7Zambada, Alexa10 3-06.00
Inglewood  7Cockrell, Arayah11 2-09.00
Carson  7Witt, Jordin12 2-07.00
Downey  7Jimenez, Ashley--- DNS

Event 94  Boys Long Jump Division 18
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  7Allen, Aimer1 8-02.00
Inglewood  7Mister, Brandon2 8-00.25
Lynwood  7Dixon, Derick3 7-08.00
Inglewood  7Johnson, Jacob4 6-04.00
Lynwood  7Bailey, Teddy5 6-03.00
Lynwood  7Calderon, Sebastian6 6-02.00
Carson  7Matthews, Jacob7 6-01.00
Inglewood  7Onugha, Osinachi8 5-07.00
Inglewood  7Key, Greyson9 5-02.00
Inglewood  7Cockrell, Apir10 3-07.00
Inglewood  7May II, John--- DNS
Lynwood  7Melendez, Johan--- DNS
Carson  7Dyson, Max--- DNS
Lynwood  7Andrade, Aaron--- DNS

Carson  7Graves, Dyson--- DNS
Inglewood  7Harris, Alajuwon--- DNS
Carson  7Baker, Austin--- DNS

Event 95  Girls Other Softball Thr Division 18
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Magee Academy  7Vargas, Mia1 35-09.00
Downey  7Ortega, Camila2 34-03.00
Lynwood  7Raygoza, Cristina3 33-06.00
Lynwood  7Ruiz, Rosalynn4 29-00.00
Inglewood  7Harris, Journee5 27-03.00
Lynwood  7Vargas, Sofia6 25-04.00
Inglewood  7Baskin, Kaleesi7 18-00.00
Inglewood  7Johnson, Khloe8 6-09.00
Inglewood  7Uka, Kesandu--- DNS
Inglewood  7Travis, Sammi--- DNS
Inglewood  7Bell, Jordan--- DNS
Inglewood  7Thompson, Olivia--- DNS
Inglewood  7Cordon, Luna--- DNS
Lynwood  7Bega, Eliana--- DNS
Inglewood  7Jordan, Everly--- DNS
Lynwood  7Campos, Evianna--- DNS

Event 96  Boys Other Softball Thr Division 18
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  7Blount, Christian1 54-00.00
Inglewood  7Carpenter, League2 48-05.00
Lynwood  7Mendez, Oscar3 45-03.00
Inglewood  7Howard, Paxton4 40-00.00
Lynwood  7Vargas, Damian5 37-08.00
Inglewood  7Armstrong, Isaiah6 37-03.00
Inglewood  7Carpenter, Chase7 36-00.00
Lynwood  7Chavarria, Alejandro8 33-07.00
Lynwood  7Urquidez, Nicolaz9 33-02.00
Inglewood  7West, Chozen10 32-00.00
Lynwood  7Lafarga, Jorge11 31-01.00
Inglewood  7Loatman, Kobe12 31-00.00
Inglewood  7Sobral-Carter, Surf13 27-09.00
Inglewood  7Travis, Tom14 27-06.00
Lynwood  7Gomez, Giovanni15 26-08.00
Inglewood  7Williams, Zayne16 26-00.00
Inglewood  7Sobral-Carter, Jungle17 24-06.00
Lynwood  7Villareal, Francisco--- DNS
Inglewood  7Williams, Ram--- DNS
Inglewood  7Lowery, Kawaii--- DNS
Lynwood  7Nungaray, Mason--- DNS

Event 97  Girls Other Softball Thr Division 17
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood  8Brooks, Samantha1 43-07.00
Lynwood  8Hernandez, Aleyssa2 42-01.00
Downey  8Saucedo, Nadia3 41-07.00
Lynwood  8Alvarez, Susan4 37-00.00
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Finals ...   (Event 97  Girls Other Softball Thr Division 17)
Age   TeamName Finals

Lynwood  8Licea, Romina5 34-08.00
Lynwood  8Aguirre, Eiza6 34-00.00
Lynwood  8Martinez, Denise7 30-06.00
Lynwood  8Rodriguez, Isabel8 28-08.00
Lynwood  8Molina, Luna--- DNS

Event 98  Boys Other Softball Thr Division 17
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey  8Cardona, Asaya1 81-01.00
Downey  8Santana, Ace2 64-07.00
Lynwood  8Reyes, Julian3 63-03.00
Lynwood  8Martinez, Ivan4 62-05.00
Lynwood  8Diaz, Ernan5 57-00.00
Magee Academy  8Lopez, Noel6 54-00.00
Lynwood  8Yanez, Levi7 45-01.00
Lynwood  8Rodriguez, Jair8 44-04.00
Lynwood  8Corona, Mateo9 38-08.00
Lynwood  8Linares, Isai10 21-00.00
Lynwood  8Arceo Mejia, Hector--- DNS
Lynwood  8Flores Alvarado, Noel--- DNS
Lynwood  8Gonzalez, Kevin--- DNS
Lynwood  8Camacho, Matteo--- DNS
Lynwood  8Zavala, Javier--- DNS
Lynwood  8Estrada, Adrian--- DNS

Event 99  Girls Other Softball Thr Division 16
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood  9Organista, Aurora1 57-04.00
Lynwood  9Herron, Scarlet2 44-11.00
Lynwood  9Brooks, Brianna3 44-00.00
Lynwood  9Ortega, Rosewest4 42-00.00
Lynwood  9Almazan, Susie5 39-04.00
Lynwood  9Arellano, Kaylynn6 35-10.00
Carson  9Kadari, Tomi7 32-01.00
Carson  9Dantus, Zipporah8 28-01.00
Inglewood  9Fuentes, Jael9 23-07.00
Carson  9Kadari, Kemi10 22-11.00

Event 100  Boys Other Softball Thr Division 16
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Inglewood  9Dabney, Noah1 81-03.00
Lynwood  9Morales, Jayden2 79-02.00
Lynwood  9Flores, Jhoao3 75-07.00
Inglewood  9Dees, Malakai4 68-00.00
Inglewood  9Harris, Brandon5 63-06.00
Lynwood  9Shaw, Harold6 57-00.00
Lynwood  9Marquez, Ruben7 55-07.00
Lynwood  9Moore, Aydin8 48-02.00
Lynwood  9Huitz, Victor9 41-00.00
Inglewood  9McDonald, Bryson10 37-09.00
Inglewood  9Johnson, Nolan--- DNS

Inglewood  9Mitchell, A'Saun--- DNS
Magee Academy  9Velasco, Liam--- DNS
Lynwood  9Cummings, Carl--- DNS

Event 101  Girls Other Softball Thr Division 15
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 10Perkins, Anahi1 60-00.00
Lynwood 10Acoltzin, Katherine2 51-01.00
Lynwood 10Rodriguez, Abigail3 50-00.00
Lynwood 10Gomez, Romina4 38-04.00
Lynwood 10Fuentes, Kailey5 37-00.00
Inglewood 10Reyes, Arielle6 36-04.00
Lynwood 10Castellanos, Ashley7 31-08.00
Lynwood 10Castaneda, Kaylee--- DNS
Lynwood 10Barajas, Arianna--- DNS

Event 102  Boys Other Softball Thr Division 15
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Carson 10Rendon, Rico1 95-00.00
Magee Academy 10Murillo, James2 90-02.00
Lynwood 10Moreno, Nathan3 89-00.00
Inglewood 10Loatman, Kaleb4 86-08.00
Lynwood 10Garcia, Joel5 85-05.00
Lynwood 10Kelly, Tyler6 82-00.00
Inglewood 10Blake, Jasiyah7 79-00.00
Lynwood 10Martinez, Elijah8 78-09.00
Lynwood 10Limon, Aiden9 77-02.00
Lynwood 10Cuellar, Ethan--- DNS
Lynwood 10Mendoza, Omar--- DNS
Lynwood 10Richardson, Bryce--- DNS

Event 103  Girls Other Softball Thr Division 14
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 11Ortiz, Gianna1 100-02.00
Lynwood 11Hernandez, Harlow2 68-07.00
Lynwood 11Cuellar, Camila3 66-07.00
Inglewood 11Whitley, Justice4 65-00.00
Lynwood 11Reyes, Janice5 57-07.00
Carson 11Rubio, Aubrey6 50-09.00
Lynwood 11Kelly, Tenaya7 49-08.00
Lynwood 11Gonzalez, Gisselle8 49-00.00
Downey 11Huerta, Camila9 47-00.00
Lynwood 11Moreno Serano, Luna10 42-00.00
Carson 11Garcia, Audrey11 39-04.00
Carson 11Tornero, Leilani--- DNS
Inglewood 11Harris, Zeta--- DNS
Lynwood 11Pena, Kayla--- DNS
Lynwood 11Perez, Jacqueline--- DNS
Lynwood 11Perez, Daleyza--- DNS
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Event 104  Boys Other Softball Thr Division 14
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 11Ramos, Adrian1 107-00.00
Lynwood 11Smith, Zayden2 102-01.00
Lynwood 11Moore, Aurelius3 100-06.00
Downey 11Guzman, Myles4 99-11.00
Lynwood 11Arreola, Chris5 89-00.00
Lynwood 11Serrano, Freddie6 81-06.00
Carson 11Dantus, August7 28-08.00
Carson 11Merza, Calis--- DNS
Inglewood 11Anderson, Ashton--- DNS
Carson 11Jahdai-Brown, Kyree--- DNS
Magee Academy 11Torres, Sebastian--- DNS
Lynwood 11Obeso, Aiden--- DNS
Lynwood 11Gutierrez, David--- DNS

Event 105  Girls Other Softball Thr Division 13
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 12Morales, Hailey1 97-08.00
Lynwood 12Bravo, Michelle2 94-02.00
Lynwood 12Quintanilla, Sophya3 79-09.00
Lynwood 12Rodriguez, Mia Angeli4 61-01.00
Lynwood 12Mejia, Audrey5 54-01.00
Downey 12Waldron, Olivia6 54-00.00
Inglewood 12Guillory, Zoe7 37-03.00
Inglewood 12Harris, Zoe--- DNS
Lynwood 12Rodrgiuez, Mia--- DNS
Lynwood 12Estrada, Nicole--- DNS
Lynwood 12Hernandez, Liliani--- DNS

Event 106  Boys Other Softball Thr Division 13
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 12Watson, Damian1 126-02.00
Lynwood 12Diaz, Jared2 124-00.00
Lynwood 12Melgoza, Jesus3 117-06.00
Carson 12Lambert, Charles4 111-00.00
Lynwood 12Diaz, Luis5 109-00.00
Inglewood 12Burton Jr, James6 103-06.00
Lynwood 12Beltran, Jack7 98-02.00
Lynwood 12Sesma, Joshua8 53-03.00
Lynwood 12Ledesma, Christopher--- DNS
Lynwood 12Hernandez, Mason--- DNS

Event 107  Girls Other Softball Thr Division 12
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 13Wong, Amirah1 76-08.00
Lynwood 13Rosas, Aliahna2 67-04.00
Lynwood 13Armenta, Isabella3 61-02.00
Lynwood 13Mason, Ryelle--- FOUL
Inglewood 13Weatherspoon, Tahliyah--- DNS
Lynwood 13Hernandez, Laylani--- DNS

Event 108  Boys Other Softball Thr Division 12
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lynwood 13Garcia, Nathan1 165-05.00
Lynwood 13Ramirez, Adrian2 143-08.00
Lynwood 13Vega, Sergio3 105-00.00
Inglewood 13Tobias, Isaiah4 101-02.00
Inglewood 13McGee Jr, Davion5 79-07.00

Event 110  Boys Other Softball Thr Division 11 - 10
Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Downey 14Ochoa, Xavier1 166-05.00
Downey 14Umanzar, Isaiah--- DNS
Carson 14Norfleet, Noel--- DNS
Lynwood 14Ortiz, Anthony--- DNS


